CH \$115.00 4212

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM364797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OFS SBIC I, LP		11/20/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLDEN BELL MANAGEMENT, INC.		
Street Address:	320 NORTH 1ST STREET		
Internal Address:	#606		
City:	JACKSONVILLE BEACH		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32250		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	THE CADDIE STANDARD, LLC		
Street Address:	320 N. 1ST STREET		
Internal Address:	#606		
City:	JACKSONVILLE BEACH		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32250		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4212896	CADDIEMASTER
Registration Number:	4212899	
Registration Number:	4209174	CADDIE CONCIERGE
Registration Number:	4293645	THE CADDIE STANDARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: vmann@paulweiss.com, dewilliams@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Virginia F. Mann

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

TRADEMARK

900346467 REEL: 005683 FRAME: 0414

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20963-002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Virginia F. Mann		
SIGNATURE:	/Virginia F. Mann/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2015		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=Executed Trademark Release-c#page1.tif			
source=Executed Trademark Release-c#page2.tif			
source=Executed Trademark Release-c#page3.tif			

source=Executed Trademark Release-c#page4.tif source=Executed Trademark Release-c#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as of November 20, 2015, by OFS SBIC I, LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of GOLDEN BELL MANAGEMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation, and THE CADDIE STANDARD, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated December 31, 2014, by and among the Grantors and Collateral Agent (the "Security Agreement"), recorded on February 2, 2015, at Reel No. 005451, Frame 0215 in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Grantors granted a security interest in certain trademarks in favor of Collateral Agent to secure certain debt owing from the Grantors to Collateral Agent (capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that Collateral Agent (i) terminate and release the liens and interests of Collateral Agent in certain of such Grantor's Trademark Collateral (as defined below), and (ii) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate offices; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent has agreed to such release and termination.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby releases and terminates its Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of such Grantor (the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on Exhibit A attached hereto:
 - (b) all renewals and extension of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

CO\5126169.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

[signatures appear on the following page]

CO\5126169.1

OFS SBIC I, LP

By: OFS SB/CGP, LLC, its General Partner

By:

Name Mark Hauser Title. Manager

EXHIBIT A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations

Registration No.	Registration Date	Registered Owner	Mark
4,212,896	09/25/2012	Golden Bell Management, Inc.	CADDIEMASTER
4,212,899	09/25/2012	Golden Bell Management, Inc.	
4,209,174	09/18/2012	Golden Bell Management, Inc.	CADDIE CONCIERGE
4,293,645	02/19/2013	The Caddie Standard, LLC	THE CADDIE STANDARD

Trademark Applications

None.

IP Licenses

- Management Services and License Agreement by and between Golden Bell Management, Inc. and Caddie Concierge, LLC dated July 13, 2011, as amended by that certain amended by that certain Amendment to Exhibit "A" of Management Services and License Agreement dated January 1, 2012.
- Management Services and License Agreement by and between Golden Bell Management, Inc. and Caddie Master Enterprises, Inc., dated July 13, 2011, as amended by that certain amended by that certain Amendment to Exhibit "A" of Management Services and License Agreement dated January 1, 2012, and as further amended by that certain Amendment "A" of Management Services and License Agreement dated January 1, 2013.
- Management Services and License Agreement by and between Golden Bell Management, Inc. and Caddie Services, Inc., dated July 13, 2011, as amended by that certain amended by that certain Amendment to Exhibit "A" of Management Services and License Agreement

- dated January 1, 2012, and as further amended by that certain Amendment "A" of Management Services and License Agreement dated January 1, 2013.
- Management Services and License Agreement by and between Golden Bell Management, Inc. and Cordevalle CSI, LLC, dated July 13, 2011, as amended by that certain Amendment to Exhibit "A" of Management Services and License Agreement dated January 1, 2012.
- Management Services and License Agreement by and between Golden Bell Management, Inc. and Golf Caddies, Inc., dated July 13, 2011, as amended by that certain amended by that certain Amendment to Exhibit "A" of Management Services and License Agreement dated January 1, 2012, and as further amended by that certain Amendment "A" of Management Services and License Agreement dated January 1, 2013.
- Management Services and License Agreement by and between Golden Bell Management, Inc. and Mayacama CSI, LLC., dated July 13, 2011, as amended by that certain amended by that certain Amendment to Exhibit "A" of Management Services and License Agreement dated January 1, 2012.
- Management Services and License Agreement by and between Golden Bell Management, Inc. and The Caddie Standard, LLC, dated July 13, 2011.
- License Agreement by and between the Caddie Standard, LLC and Golden Bell Management, Inc., dated March 20, 2012.

CO\5126169.1

RECORDED: 12/07/2015